
 

Indiana Government Center North, 9th Floor  •  100 N Senate Ave  •  Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-6610  •  www.doe.in.gov 

 
 
 
To: Members of the Indiana State Board of Education  
 
From: Melissa K. Ambre, Director, Office of School Finance  
 
Date: September 20, 2021  
 
Subject: Common school loan amendment  
 
The following school corporation requests approval to reallocate funds for loan proceeds that were 
awarded on May 5, 2021 in the amount of $199,992. The school requests to reallocate funds 
originally designated for “Network Cabling for Projectors” at Hanover Central Middle School in the 
amount of $20,000 to fund “Projectors (Hardware)” at Hanover Central Middle School. No 
additional funds are being requested. The project total remains the same.  We respectfully request 
your approval of the request. 
 
Hanover Community School Corporation (4580) – The project includes the following: 

• 1,562 Go Guardian Licenses at the high school and middle school 
• 280 Meraki Licenses at high school and middle school 
• 1 Adobe Creative Cloud License at the high school 
• 27 Computer Lab Physical Machines at the high school 
• 10 Laptops at the high school and middle school 
• 1 Server for Applications 
• 73 Network Cabling for Projectors at middle school 
• 30 Chromebooks at Jane Ball School 
• 37 Chromebook Licenses at Jane Ball School 
• Districtwide Professional Development- digital integration curriculum best practices 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


